

TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE

Posted in accordance M. G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25

Town Clerk

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

Tuesday, December 20, 2016 7:00pm

Town Hearing Room, 2nd Floor, Community Center, 219 Massapoag Avenue

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 pm Sharon Friends of the Council on Aging Raffle
- 2. 7:10pm Review library parking designation
 - a. Latest plans and exterior renderings for the new library at 1 School Street
- 3. 7:25 pm Review and Approve Consent Calendar
 - I. Vote to approve regular & executive session minutes of December 6, 2016
 - a. December 6 minutes
 - II. Vote to approve regular minutes of December 12, 2016
 - a. December 12 minutes
 - III. Vote to approve and sign the 2017 Common Victualler's license for:
 - a. Best Western Plus The Inn at Sharon
 - b. Carriage House at Sharon
 - c. 7-Eleven
 - IV. Vote to approve and sign the 2017 Taxi license for:
 - a. The Right Ride
 - V. Vote to approve and sign the 2017 Hackney license for:
 - a. Barbar Saade of The Right Ride
 - VI. Vote to approve and sign the Southeastern Regional Services Group Contract Award for DPW Services with an estimated value of \$1,052,395.90
 - a. Contract Award
 - VII. Vote to approve permission to display a menorah in the center of Town during Chanukah festival, from December 24, 2016 to Sunday January 1, 2017
 - a. Letter from Rabbi Chaim Wolosow, Chabad of Sharon
 - VIII. Vote to approve permission for four Fire Department staff to travel out of state.
- 4. 7:30 pm Report of the Town Administrator
 - a. Bi-weekly report
 - b. Overview of proposed FY18 operating budget
 - c. Approve lease with Verizon Wireless for Massapoag Water Tank

- 5. 7:35pm Topics not reasonably anticipated forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting
- 6. 7:40pm Enter into Executive Session to discuss pending litigation and contract negotiations with non-union personnel and at the end, to adjourn for the evening

<u>Note:</u> Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate. The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.